OP \$40.00 2427318

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM549478

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Capital One, National Association, as Administrative Agent		11/13/2019	National Banking Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Suture Express, Inc.		
Street Address:	1020 King Street		
Internal Address:	Suite 400		
City:	Overland Park		
State/Country:	KANSAS		
Postal Code:	66210		
Entity Type:	Corporation: KANSAS		
Name:	Suture Express Holding, Inc.		
Street Address:	1020 King Street		
Internal Address:	ternal Address: Suite 400		
City:	Overland Park		
State/Country:	KANSAS		
Postal Code:	66210		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2427318	SUTURE EXPRESS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: PETROLOK@pepperlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kim Petrolo

Address Line 1: 501 Grant Street, Suite 300

Address Line 2: Union Trust Building

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219-4429

TRADEMARK REEL: 006796 FRAME: 0295

900523411

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	141937.12		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Antonelle M. Piccirilli		
SIGNATURE:	/Antonelle M. Piccirilli/		
DATE SIGNED:	11/14/2019		
Total Attachments: 3 source=Suture Trademark security agreement#page1.tif			

source=Suture_Trademark_security_agreement#page1.tif source=Suture_Trademark_security_agreement#page2.tif source=Suture_Trademark_security_agreement#page3.tif

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This **TRADEMARK RELEASE** ("<u>Release</u>") is made as of November 13, 2019 ("<u>Effective Date</u>") executed by Capital One, National Association (successor-in-interest to Healthcare Financial Solutions, LLC, as successor agent to General Electric Capital Corporation) ("<u>Administrative Agent</u>") in favor of Suture Express, Inc. and Suture Express Holdings, Inc. (each a "<u>Grantor</u>" and collectively, the "<u>Grantors</u>"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meaning ascribed to such terms in the Trademark Security Agreement referenced below or the Credit Agreement (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), as applicable.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of January 28, 2010, by the Grantors in favor of the Administrative Agent, (as amended, restated or supplemented from time to time, the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), each Grantor granted to Administrative Agent a continuing Lien on and security interest in and to all of the Grantor's right, title and interest, in, to and under United States trademarks registrations and applications listed on the attached Schedule I (the "<u>Trademarks</u>") owned by such Grantor in its own name (collectively, the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 2, 2010 at Reel 004141 Frame 0975; and

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent wishes to terminate the Trademark Security Agreement and release and restore all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral to the Grantors and to dissolve those liens and encumbrances created by the Trademark Security Agreement in respect of the Trademark Collateral attached hereto, and assigns, transfers, and conveys to the Grantors any and all right, title or interest in, or to, the Trademark Collateral that the Administrative Agent may hold.

NOW, **THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby terminates the Trademark Security Agreement and hereby terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests or Liens it has and all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, whether now owned or hereafter created or acquired by the Grantors.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

CAPITAL ONE, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent

Name: MARIC KINASEM

Title: Its Duly Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE I

Word Mark	Registration Number	Application Number	Owner
SUTURE EXPRESS	2427318	75532861	Suture Express, Inc.

122203078_3

RECORDED: 11/14/2019